
* 

July 21, 1993 

- - 

W A T E R  

D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT 0 DODGE 
C/O DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 
PO BOX 59 
PORTLAND OR 97207 

RE: SWR-41 

Dear Bob, 

This will acknowldege the receipt of the copy of the map you are working on to support the pre- 
1909 vested water right claim by the Dept of Fish & Wildlife. I have used my check list and 
it appears the map will be in an acceptable form. If you have any questions, please give me a 
call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

June 1, 1993 

TO: SWR-41 FILE 

FROM: DON KNAUER , 

SUBJECT: CWRE MAP 

I met with Bob Dodge & Marty St Louis of the ODF&W to talk about the map required to 
support the claim. We discussed their water use and what ORS & OAR requirements cover the 
map. I gave Bob copies of all the map requirement information. They said they will work on 
this project in the next few months and I might expect something by the first of October of this 
Year. 



May 2 1 ,  1992 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Bob Dodge, CWRE 
Oregon Dept. F i s h  and W i l d l i f e  
2501 S W  F i r s t  Av. 
P o r t l a n d  OR 9 7 2 0 7  

RE: SWR-0041 

Dear Bob, 

I m e t  w i t h  Marty S t .  Louis  a t  t h e  Summer Lake W i l d l i f e  a r e a  and w e  
i n s p e c t e d  t h e  "River  Ranchn. I sugges ted  he  c o n t a c t  you f o r  a  
meeting h e r e  i n  Salem when you both  can make it. I have ske t ched  
some o v e r l a y s  o f  t h e  maps cove r ing  t h e  c la im.  I t h i n k  w e  c an  work 
o u t  t h e  p a r t i c u l a r s  when w e  g e t  t o g e t h e r .  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

Don Knauer 
Ad jud ica t i on  S p e c i a l i s t  

'p- -- 
a Lck WJLT- 

~-\,\Ct43 ' 9 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
~a le rn ,  OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 









STATE OF OREGON 
County of LAKE 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 
This is to certify that I have examined APPLICATION 6451 6 and do hereby grant thesame SUBJECTTO EXISTING RIGHTS 
INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE MlNiMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following 
limitations and conditions: 

This permit is issued to Oregon Depar tmen t  of Fish and Wildlife of 506 Southwest Mill S t r ee t ,  
Portland, Oregon 97208, phone 229-5701, for  t he  use  of t h e  wa te r s  of Ana River, a t r ibutary  of 
Summer Lake, 
for the PURPOSE o f '  fo r  maintaining potholes and marsh a r e a s  for  waterfowl  and wildlife use and 
h a b i t a t 3  c 
that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from November 1, 1982 

and is limited to the amount of water whlch can be applled to beneficial use and shall not exceed 43.0 cubic  f e e t  per  
second 

The POIKT OF DIVERSION is to be L O C A T E D D ~ V ~ ~ S ~ O ~  2 - North  34 degrees  14 minutes  East  3537 feet ,  
being within t h e  SE 1/4 N E  114 of Section 19; Diversion 3 - North  41 degrees  48 minutes East 
5050 f ee t ,  being within t h e  SW 114 NW 114; Diversion 4 - North  51 degrees  25 minutes  East  6044 
f ee t ,  being within t h e  SE 114 NW 114; Diversion 5 - North 5 5  degrees  57 minutes  East  7224 feet ,  
being within t h e  NW 114 NE 1/4; Diversion 6 - North  56  degrees  4 3  minutes  East  7386 f ee t ,  being* 
A descrlptlon of the PLACE OF USE under the permlt, and to whlch such right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

* within t h e  NW 114 NE 114; Diversion 7 - North 55  degrees  30 minutes  East  7447 f ee t ,  being 
within t h e  NW 114 NE1/4, a l l  of Section 20, in t h e  County of Lake. All bearings and 
dis tances  a r e  measured from t h e  S 114 Corner  of Sect ion 19, Township 30 South, Range 17 
East, WM. 

SEE NEXT PACE 

r' 

APPLICATION 6451 6 



Township 30 South, Range 17 East, W M  Sectlon 17 SW 114 SW 114 
SE1/4 SW1/4 

Section 19 NE1/4 NE1/4 
SW 114 NE1/4 
SE1/4 NE1/4 
NE1/4 SW 114 
SW1/4 SW1/4 
SE 114 SW 114 
NE1/4 SE1/4 
NW 114 SE1/4 
SW 114 SE 114 
SE1/4 SE1/4 

Section 20 N E 114 N E 114 
NW 114 NE 114 
SW 114 NE1/4 
SE1/4 NE1/4 
NE 114 NW 114 
NW1/4 NW 114 
SW 114 NW 114 
SE1/4 NW 114 
NE1/4 SW 114 
NW 114 SW 114 
SW1/4 SW 114 
SE1/4 SW1/4 
NE1/4 SE1/4 
NW 114 SE1/4 

Section 21 N W 114 N W 1 /4 
SW1/4 NW1/4 
NW 114 SW 114 

1.2 acres 
6.6 acres 
4.6 acres 

12.3 acres 
37.6 acres 
10.2 acres 
2.1 acres 

36.0 acres 
40.0 acres 
39.0 acres 
40.0 acres 
40.0 acres 

2.0 acres 
27.4 acres 
40.0 acres 
1 1.0 acres 
40.0 acres 
32.0 acres 
40.0 acres 
40.0 acres 
34.0 acres 
40.0 acres 
30.4 acres 

4.0 acres 
35.0 acres 
25.0 acres 
16.0 acres 
32.1 acres 
32.1 acres 

Actual construction work shall begln on or before August 25, 1984 , and shall thereafter be prosecuted with 

reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1. 19 85 . 
Complete applicatlon of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 86 

Witness my hand this 25th day of August , 1983 . 

7e/  CHRIS L. WHEET,F,R 
DEPUTY WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR 

Thls permlt. when Issued, Is for the beneficial uu, of water. By law, the land use associated wlth this water use must be in compliance wlth 
statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It Is possible that the land use you propose may not beallowed if it Is 
not in keeplng with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your clty or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in 
your area. 

APPLICATION 6451 6 





. I L w 

Department of Fish and Wildlife 
&TOR ATlYEH 

O o v E ~ l ~ l l  
506 S.W. MILL STREET, P.O. BOX 3503, POR'TLAND, OREGON 97208 

M r .  Wayne J .  Overcash 
Water Resources Dept. 
Water Righ ts  D iv i s ion  
M i l l  Creek O f f i c e  Park 
555 1 3 t h  S t r e e t ,  N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

June 23, 1983 

R E C E I V E D  
JUNL 4 133 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT, 
SALEM, OR?< f :,l 

Dear M r .  Overcash: 

Enclosed i s  App l i ca t i on  64516 w i t h  r e v i s i o n s  r eques t ed  i n  
your  correspondence of  June 9,  1983. 

The a t t a c h e d  drawing h a s  been r e v i s e d  by e l i m i n a t i n g  over-  
l app ing  e x i s t i n g  wate r  r i g h t s  i n  C e r t i f i c a t e s  3496 and 9783 
i s s u e d ,  r e s p e c t i v e l y ,  t o  K i u z e d g e -  and - 
a p p l i c a t i o n  has  been gnefia&d i n  I t e m  5 
s p e c i f i c  water  u s e s . / ~ h e r e  w i l l  be no 

i, _ _ - - -  

Should you d e s i r e  add i tFona1- in format ion  i n  t h i s  m a t t e r  
p l e a s e  c o n t a c t  me a t  229-5685. 

S i n c e r e l y ,  

~ o b e r k  0.  Dodge, P:E. 
P r o j e c t  Engineer  

Enc. 4 cop i e s  dwgs. 

cc F i l e  8308 
Water Right  F i l e  



Robert 0. Dodge, FE 
Project Engineer 
Department of Fish and Wildlife 
506 Southwest M i  11 Street 
Portland, OR 97208 

Dear Mr. Dodge: 

REFERENCE: F i le  64516 

This is to acknowledge return of Application 64516 along wi th the attachment for 
I tem 3 and the pr int o f  a map t o  support the application. 

Before this application can be considered for  approval, i t w i l l  be necessary to 
clear our records o f  existing rights involved and clar i fy the use or  uses t o  be rnade 
o f  the water. 

There are existing r ights evidenced by Cert i f icate 3496 issued to Will iam 
Klt tr idge and the Cert i f icate 9783 issued t o  Cer l  Wllliarna appurtenant to  part o f  
the lands i l lustrated on the map supporting the Applicstion 64516. These 
certif icates evidence rights to  the use o f  water f rom the Ana River for irr igation 
purposes. I have Il lustrated the locat ion where they conf l ic t  wi th your f i l ing on 
the enclosed copy o f  the map you aubrnit ted If these existing rights have been 
Intentionally abandoned or  for fe i ted through nonuse and you now intend to  
establish a new right fo r  the same lands, i t w i l l  be necessary for  you to  provide 
for clearing our records o f  that  par t  o f  the existing rights involved. We can 
prepare the necessary ef f idavl t  o f  abandonment i f  you w i l l  furnish the legal 
description o f  the properties. 

It w i l l  be necessary fo r  you t o  further complete I tem 5 on the application t o  
indicate the specjfic types of use8 that  w l l l  be within the wi ldl i fe management as 
t o  whether there w l l l  be lrr lgat lon use and or  restoring and maintaining potholes 
and mershlands for  wl ld l i fe  habitat. 

If the two uses w i l l  be made o f  the water, we w l l l  need additional information 
supplied i n  the various I tems o f  the application and on the supporting map. 

I am returning the Application 64516 along wi th  the attochnlent sheets for  
Items 2 and 3 for completion. The application is endorsed so that i n  order t o  
retain i ts pr lor i ty date it must be recelved in this off ice on or  before August 9, 
1983. 

Sincerely, 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 





- sp. or Re 

r y  OF' 

fElji$ is to Certifp,  hat - .WE. KI'~TFEDGE 
I,jj 

, o f  . :. .S i lver  Lake .. 3 S ta te  o f  Oregon, 72 (738, has made proof 1 .  I 

. to  t he  satisfaction o f  t h e  S T A T E  WATER B O A R D  of 0regoA, of a right t o  t h e  use of the  waters  of pi 

. . 9Ana River ? ,:it 
q.tributary o f .  : ;:..:. . -  S\u~rcer. , .hke , )  I : for  t he  WrPose  o f  i r r i g a t i o n .  

: under Permit No. :);\: ,., 3479 o f ,  the Sta te ,  Engineer, and,  tha t  said right, t o  the  use  o f  ,.said waters  1;; 
has been. perfected:in accordance .withd, the laws.; of Oregon and ,duly confirmed b y  order.  o f  t he  11, 

I!; 
S T A T E  W A T E R . B O A R D  of Oregon,,made ancE.entered of .record in t h e  Record of Proceedings o f  I:,I 

.said. Board. atSa1el)ar in.Volum-. . , - i - ,  ctt, page G,42 \ . ,  o n  t h e  I C+.h dag o f  : . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ b ~ ~ ,  1951 / 1 
that t h  %finned dates ber 30, !  1915 1; 

t 
b 

I .  
,, that the  amount 07 water. t o  wnzcn such.right ,is entitle,. .,.,, nereolj. confirmed, f o r  the  purposes 

/ l i  
l.aforesaid,',is limited to. a n  amount actualllj beneficially used for said purposes, and shall no t  exceed ti; !I 

, - ' 4 .3l;ubic feet per second,. or, i ts.  equivalent, in case..of rotation. T h e  use hereunder for  irr$ga- j!( 
I! 

: tion'shall conf.or.m,to suchreasonable rotation sys tem as may ,  be ol'dered by  t h e  proper state of f icer .  1i.l 
A description of t he  lands under such right;  and . t o  which  t h e  water  hereby cofifirmed is 1; 

appurtenant,;:or, i f  for other.  purposes,..the place! where .  such . water  . is put t o  beneficial use, is 
as follows: - .40 iacres  i n  the , .Southwes t~  q u a r t e r  o f .  Soutr-e~rst  q u a r t e r ;  32 a c r e s  i n  1 the! .Northwest-quarter-  of S o u t h e a s t  : q u a r t ;  40 a c r e s  i n  t h e .  Northeast  - , qua r t e r  of 

I!:/ 
. Southeast ' q u a r t e r -  of - Sect ion  . E , i & $ s ~  37 a c r e s  i n ' t h e  Southwest q u a r t e r .  of - ! i t !  
Horthtvest quar te r ; .  35 a c r e s  i n  t h e  Souiheast  qua r t e r  of Northwest q u a r t e r ;  .40- ! i t  

, -acres i n  . t he  Northwoat qua r t e r  of  Sou$hwest ,Lc$iarter; 40 a c r e s  i n  t h e  N o r t h e ~ e t -  1. / . /  
qua r t e r  of  Southwest q u a r t e r ;  26 acre6  "in".the'!Northwsst quarter- of Southeast  - 

\ qua r t e r ;  11 a c r e s  i n  t h e  Southeast  q u a r t e r  of Southeast  q u a r t e r  a n d  39 a c r e s  i n -  
t h e  Southwest q u a r t e r  of Southeast  q u a r t e r  o f  SectZion Seventeen:  and 5 *.acres  i n  
t h e  Northwest q u a r t e r  o f  Northeast q u a r t e r  of S e c t i o n ,  Yi~enty,. Toznship Th i r ty  
Soutki, Range Seventeen E a s t  01' Willarnette Meridian, i n  k k e  County, ~ r e ' ~ o n .  
conta in ing- in  a l l  345 a c r e s  of land.  

' 1 .  . - .  
, The  r ighC; t~  the  use of t he  water.~orjrrzgati.on~.purposes i s  restricted to t he  lands o r  place o f  

use herein described. , . 
. . ) : ,  : 

a I ! .  

. . . .  . .  . - lRights;  t o  theiuse of water f o~ .@ower  pz are limited to  a period o f  for ty  years f r o m  
, the date .of .priority-'of: t he ,   right^, a s  : hereiniset , ~ o r t n , . s u b  ject t o  -& preference r ight  of renewal under 
-the laws existing! a k t h e  date:.of t he  e; y igh t ' f o r  power purposes, as hereby con- 
firrned and limited. . , .  . .  .; ,, 

, . 
,; ii..! . r j -  NESS the  seal and signature o f  t h e  State  

brp ases . . .  

'ater Board, a f f i xed  this 16 th  dalj 

l:?; .;::! :I'.J,'i: !..'-[I I,;;':;: .-! .:* ,,-l"E W A T E R  B O A R D  
. , . _-. . '  . . 
.I . , L  . ,  % , .  

B y  - - -. - - - -. . -. PERO-?f...--fi1-;..6yf2gm I...................... 
a ngheer, President 

(Seal o f S tate  1 Water BI oard) 
. . . . . . . .  

; Attes 
--.- 

Record ater Rig ht Certi  



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

LAKE COUNTY 

Ib? THE IGTTER OF CANCELLATION OF 1 PC 88-5 
A WATER RIGHT IN THE NAME OF WILLIAM j ORDER CANCELING 
KITTREDGE FOR USE OF WATERS OF THE ) WATER RIGHT 
APJA RIVER 1 

On March 25, 1988, pursuant to ORS 183.415 and 540.531, notice 
was given to Dan Stewardson, Bureau of Land Management, U.S. 
Department of the Interior, as the owner and/or manager or 
occupant of certain lands which are part of the public lands of 
the United States under the jurisdiction of the Bureau of Land 
Management, Department of the Interior, of the proposed 
cancellation of a certain water right for irrigation of the said 
lands. 

The water right in question is for appropriation of not to exceed 
4.31 cubic feet per second of water from the Ana River under a 
date of priority of November 30, 1915, for irrigation of certain 
lands as follows: 

37 acres in the SW1/4 
35 acres in the SE1/4 
40 acres in the NE1/4 
40 acres in the NW1/4 
26 acres in the NW1/4 
39 acres in the SW1/4 
11 acres in the SE1/4 

Section 17 
T30S, R17E, WM 

NW1/4 40 acres in the NE1/4 SE1/4 
SW1/4 32 acres in the NW1/4 SE1/4 
SW1/4 40 acres in the SW1/4 SE1/4 
SW1/4 
SE1/4 Section 18 
SE1/4 5 acres in the NW1/4 NE1/4 
SE1/4 Section 20 

T30S, R17E, WM 

The right was established under the terms of water right Permit 
3479 in the name of William Kittredge and is described by the 
certificate recorded at page 3496, Volume 4, State Record of 
Water Right Certificates. 

ORS 540.641(1) provides: "If the legal owner or the occupant 
receiving notice as provided in ORS 540.631 fails to protest the 
proposed cancellation of the water right within the 60-day period 
prescribed in the notice, the Water Resources Commission may 
enter an order canceling the water right." The Water Resources 
Commission has delegated to the Director the authority to 
initiate a proceeding under 540.610 to 540.650 and to issue a 
final order if no protest is filed. 

Volume 42, page 217 



No protest has been filed against the proposed cancellation of 
the water right in question within the time provided by law. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED that the water right in question, 
described at page 3496, Volume 4, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the name of William Kittredge, be and the same 
is hereby canceled. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is 
canceled. 

DATED at Salem, Oregon this 31sY day of May, 1988. 

~H~~ 
Director .;. . 

NOTICE: You are entitled to judicial review of this Order. 
Judicial review may be obtained by filing a petition 
for review within 60 days from the service (date of 
mailing) of this Order. Judicial review is pursuant to 
the provisions of ORS 536.075. 





INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Adjudication Section 

TO: SWR-41 FILE 

FROM: Don Knauer 

DATE: May 15, 1992 

SUBJE Ci? FIELD INSPE CnON 

O n  May 6 ,1992  Dwigh t  French and I m e t  w i t h  M a r t y  S t .  L o u i s  o f  the  
D e p t .  F i s h  and W i l d l i f e  and Dennis G l e n d e r  W a t e r m a s t e r  D i s t .  12 
a t  the Summer L a k e  W i l d l i f e  Management A r e a .  W e  t a l k e d  a b o u t  the  
w a t e r  u s e  and the  SWR program.  W e  d r o v e  a round  the  " R i v e r  Ranch" 
a s  it i s  c a l l e d .  T h i s  i s  the  p o r t i o n  o f  the r e f u g e  w h i c h  was 
o r i g i n a l l y  h o m e s t e a d e d  and then the  r e f u g e  took i t  over. 

T h e  map s u b m i t t e d  b y  Robert Dodge, CWRE # 4 0  t i t l e d  Ana River 
W a t e r  R i g h t  Map a c c u r a t e l y  l o c a t e s  the  d i v e r s i o n  p o i n t s .  T h e  
a r e a  o f  u s e  w i l l  n e e d  t o  be a d j u s t e d .  

I s u g g e s t e d  t o  Mar t y  the  Dept  o f  F & W m i g h t  make a  c l a i m  for  
i r r i g a t i o n  on t h a t  p o r t i o n  o f  the p r o p e r t y  t h a t  i s  b e i n g  
i r r i g a t e d  and then c l a i m  w i l d l i f e  u s e  and h a b i t a t  on a n y  a r e a s  
w h e r e  the u s e  h a s  changed  f rom  i r r i g a t i o n  t o  w i l d l i f e .  I f  the  
w i l d l i f e  u s e  w e r e n ' t  a l l o w e d  then t h e y  c o u l d  r e l y  on the  
p e r m i t t e d  r i g h t  e s t a b l i s h e d .  

I th ink  t h e y  h a v e  a  c l a i m  t o  i r r i g a t i o n  w i t h o u t  q u e s t i o n  and 
w i l d l i f e  on those s m a l l  a r e a s  w h i c h  h a s  changed  f r o m  i r r i g a t i o n  
t o  w i l d l i f e  i t  the  change  w i l l  be a l l o w e d .  

I s u g g e s t e d  h e  c o n t a c t  B o b  Dodge and a r r a n g e  a  m e e t i n g  w i t h  u s  i n  
S a l e m  i n  the  next  f e w  m o n t h s .  T h i s  w i l l  g i v e  me t i m e  t o  r e v i e w  
a l l  the  maps and p h o t o s  Mar t y  l o a n e d  me i n  p r e p a r a t i o n  f o r  my 
r ecommenda t ion  t o  B o b .  



April 8, 1992 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Marty St. Louis, Manager 
Summer Lake WMA 
HC 64 Box 7 
Summer Lake OR 97640 

re: SWR-41 

Dear Marty, 

This letter is to confirm the meeting date for our visit to the 
Summer Lake WMA to inspect the water use and mapping. We intend to 
be at your office on wednesday, May 6, 1992 at 8:00 am. If our 
plans change we will let you know. 

Sincerely, 

L b  
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



INTEROFFICE MEMORAND UM 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Adjudication Section 

TO: SVVR-41 FILE 

FROM: Don Knauer 

DATE: January 28, 1992 

SUBJECT.. meeting with ODFW representative 

Dwight French and I m e t  w i t h  Bob Dodge and Marty  S t .  L o u i s  on  
J a n u a r y  23,  1992 a t  the WRD o f f i c e  and r e v i e w e d  SWR-41. A f t e r  
d i s c u s s i o n  B o b  Dodge made a  c o u p l e  o f  changes  t o  t h e  R e g i s t r a t i o n  
S t a t e m e n t  Form. W e  agreed  t h a t  a  f i e l d  i n s p e c t i o n  i s  n e c e s s a r y  
b e f o r e  a  f i n a l  map be prepared  and s u b m i t t e d .  Once the f i e l d  

n a r e  comple t ed  we c a n  f i g u r e  o u t  the fees  for 

i s  s u g g e s t e d  we a r r a n g e  a  f i e l d  i n s p e c t i o n  f o l l o w i n g  
May 5 ,  1 9 9 2 .  T h i s  i s  a f t e r  the  i r r i g a t i o n  d i s t r i c t  t u r n s  on the  
main c a n a l  above  the p r o p e r t y  i n v o l v e d  i n  t h i s  c l a i m .  

s k e d  for  c o p i e s  o f  d e f i n i t i o n s  o f  v a r i o u s  terms 
used  i n  w a t e r  r i g h t s .  I t o l d  h i m  I would c o p y  o u r  A d m i n i s t r a t i v e  
R u l e s  d e f i n i t i o n s  and send  them t o  h i m .  

B o b  Dodge a s k e d  f o r  c o p i e s  o f  the  t r a n s f e r  r u l e s  w h i c h  cover the 
l i m i t a t i o n s  i n  moving  a  p o i n t  o f  d i v e r s i o n  w i t h o u t  g o i n g  t h r o u g h  
a  t r a n s f e r  a p p l i c a t i o n .  



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 
Oregon Water  Resources  Department 

A d j u d i c a t i o n s  S e c t i o n  

TO : Don ~nauer & 
FROM: Dwight French 

x268 

DATE: October 15, 1991 

RE: PROBLEMS WITH SWR-41 

FEES : 

Fees paid = $851.00. They figured this on 984 acres of 
'rrigation - $233.00 paid on A64516. It appears as though no 
fees were inclulded for their claime of 1 CFS of stock water. I 0 

d u l l e d  A64516 and found that they paid $233 but the use listed on 
the application was not irrigation but ttwildlife management.n 

In looking through the correspondence in the A64516 file I came 
across a letter from Mr. Dodge to Wayne Overcash dated June 23, 
83 in which Mr. Dodge wrote "There will be no irrigation." 

This leads me to believe that there was a transfer of use from / irrigation to wildlife management in the mid 1980's. By claiming 
irrigation as the use on this SWR, this filing could be a move to 
transfer the use back to irrigation. 

Possibly ODFW will want to change their form so that the use 
li ted is "wildlife management.tt If this is done then we could 
thout question acknowledge a credit. Also, I think their water 

use is more accurately represented as "wildlife managementtt v"j instead of irrigation. This is a point that should be clarified 

by Mr. Dodge and the ODFW. 

The fee accounting of a 25 CFS wildlife management claim with 1 
CFS for stock water is as follows. 

--...-- -17 

I 
25 CFS wildlife management 
1 CFS stock water 
Paid 10-15-91 
Credit on A64516 

Fees Still Due 

The map shows no diversions labeled for stock. This wouldn't 
necessarily be a problem if the form in question #7 made 
reference to the location and conveyance of the stock use. The 



attachment for question #7 merely lists the acres claimed for the 
named use uirrigation.ll 

HISTORICAL DOCUMENTATION: 

an affidavit that explains that there was evidence of 
1912. I see no mention in the attachments about 
of 1893. This raises some doubt on their claim 

but we aren't in the business of challenging priority date based 
on a lack of historical documentation. Maybe Mr. Dodge would 
like to attach more information to ward off any potential 
contests of his claim. 

MAP: 

See checklist for inadequacies. 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 

(received after July 1- '-90) 

RECEIPT # 7 8  
CHECK ENCLOSURES - 
CHECK BASIN MAP Q~13e - 
UNADJUDICATED AREA ? b\C. - - 
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER, 

C I h  

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER _ 
ENTER ON STREAM INDEX - 
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP 2 

CHECK GLO PLATS &F 

FORM REVIEW 
d blanks fillea in 

signed 
d date received stamped 

date received filled out on back 

MAP REVIEW 
diversion point location 
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc . ) 
place of use S + O L ~  ~ ~ b t r  fie+ \ i s b a d  u- -up 
scale 
township, range, section 
north arrow 
7 CWRE stamp 

disclaimer rd o AE 
date survey was performed? 

and capacity of diversion system 
uset1 type title J, 

llperrnanent-qualitylt paper 

EXISTING WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK &F/YL Y ~ . L c A ~ ~ \  

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 



W A T E I Z  
December 9, 1991 

R E S O U R C E S  
- 

D E P A R T M E N T  

Bob Dodge, CWRE 
Oregon Dept. Fish and w i l d l i f e  
2501 SW F i r s t  Av. 
Port land OR 97207 

Dear Bob, 

  his l e t t e r  is t o  confirm t h e  phone conversat ion we had today. I 
w i l l  wai t  t o  do anything with SWR-41 i n  t h e  name of t h e  Oregon 
Department of F ish  and Wild l i fe .  A s  we t a l ked  on t h e  phone, it 
will be be s t  t o  g e t  together  with t h e  manager of t h e  Summer Lake 
Wi ld l i f e  Area and go over t h e  r e g i s t r a t i o n  s tatement  and map. I 
w i l l  wai t  f o r  you t o  arrange t h e  meeting. W e  can do it here  i n  
Salem a t  m y  o f f i c e .  

S incere ly ,  

L b  
Don Knauer 
Adjudication S p e c i a l i s t  

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



SUMMER LAKE WILDLIFE AREA 



I 

STATE OF OREGON 

, WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
Mill  Creek Office Park 555 13th. Street N.E. 

Salem, Oregon 97310 
! 

Appl~cat ion $, i 
Perrn~t 

RECEIVED FROM Transfer 64S1 k 1 
TOTAL REC'D. $ SH ~l MONEY ORDER 1 
BY 

. . .  EXAMINATION FEES: RECORDING FEES: 

0, €a $- Surface Water. .  . . . . . . . . . .  $ 

. . . . . . . . . . .  Ground Water. .  $ $ 
. . 

.......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Transfer.. $ $ . . .  r 

L '. _ 
. . . . . . . . . ,  > i'.,., -.;: ,.-:;:: .::a:, ...- :. .. :~. ....  

: . - . . .  .. . . , .+ .- ., ; ,, ::.;. :;:<;4f;,-,. .; .,.c.z:+.:- .., ,.,:.- , '  . . . . . .  . , I. , ' 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES: 
_.I. 

- Copying . . . . . . . . . . . . .  - - Certification . . . . . . . . .  - 
. .  Misc. Recording.. C $ 
7- Protest . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  L- 

. Extension of t ime . .  - 

. . . . . . . . . . .  ADJUDICATION F E E . .  $ 

. . . . . . .  POWER LICENSE F E E . .  $ 

HYDROELECTRIC LICENSE FEE. . $ - 

EXAM F E E . .  . .  $ 

WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION: 
. -. 

Driller's Exam Fee Driller's LIC Fee 

Contrac!or3s Exam Fee 1 $. . Contrac!or's Llc Fee - $ 

ALL OTHER $ 

SUSPENSE TOTAL $2331 
BASIN M A P S . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ - 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  QUADRANGLE ACCOUNT. .  $ 

RECEIPT NO J A N C O  BUSINESS F O R M S  S U P P L V  P O R T L A N O  O R E G O N  315765 0 

3 3 4 6 1  ~ a t e d - - A d : z J -  



. -  

T ~ W N S H I P ~ _ ~ S - .  R A N G E ~ _ ~ ~ - .  W. M. SECTION. 8. 
N E 

- LOT LOT I LOT 1 LOT .......... 
A C R ~ A G E  IN LOT o LECAL!SUBOIIISION AS SHOW N o n  d a v ~ ~ n d r a r  PUT ur o r ~ r a  THAN 40 ACRES 1 

+/7,U'H?! *0%3 ;(10c: I I 

, ' 

- ~ .~ 
--7CaB$e 

.... /ps.wvo&ld *-WW.W . .  

i' Y I ' 

d. &-.-. . ~~ . . 
1 4 1  

.'b,4',q:~j:-. . , //> - - L),A id/,&- .-. ......... . ~ 

. ~ . ; .  - . . . . . . . .  

. . . . . .  . . 

- .  -. --- .. 

- - - - - - - - - 

p p p p - p - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

APPLlCATlOM 
..Nu.... 

N W  S W  

L O T  I + '  
S E N .  

S E 

LOT : Lor ' L o r  1 LOT 

/ .w,  . . .EN.  

PERMIT 
NUWBCR 

CERTIF ICATE  
NUMBER 



- - 
RCAGL In LOT 0 ,  





- 
nos Val& 





W A T E R  
October 16, 1991 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Robert 0. Dodge 
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
2501 SW First Avenue 
PO Box 59 
Portland, Or 97207 

RE: Surface Water Registration 

Dear Mr. Dodge: 

This will acknowledge that your ~egistration Statement Claiming a 
Right to Appropriate Surface Water in the name of Oregon 
Department of Fish & Wildlife has been received by our office. 
The fees in the amount of $851.00 have been received and our 
receipt # 79858 is enclosed. The form you have submitted meets 
the requirements necessary for us to file it. It has been 
numbered SWR-41. 

Your file has been referred to Don Knauer and awaits his review. 

Our office will contact you in the future to advise you as to the 
next step in the proceedings. If necessary we will schedule a 
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there 
are problems with your form weare usually able to take care of 
them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions 
you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any 
questions. 

Sincerely, 

Dwight French 
Adjudications Section 

enc 

3850 ~ o r t l a n d  Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

- . . $ : GWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # - . 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-37391378-8130 (WX) 

fi - - 
RECEIVED FROM: wc 03\ kJfijrJ-k, +W I I APPLICATION 

u V PERMIT 

I 

CASH: OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

TOTAL REC'D I tJ(,?)I I - 
I 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830.650 , PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS I 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) n 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 
MISCELLANEOUS: I 

840.001 COPY FEES 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

~~,!!l&,&#~h~~,;~LRvw;k ,w;,; WATER RIGHTS: 
842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

1 EXAM FEE I 

I EXAM FEE 1 

1 RECORD FEE I 

LICENSE FEE I 
(06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE I 

I I I I I 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
864 000 LOlTERY PROCEEDS m 

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE / t  

MONITORING WELLS 

] 69001 SUSPENSE ACTIVITY I LlC NUMBER 

I CARD # 1 

- 

842.115 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW) 

832.009 HYDRO EXAM FEE(GF) ti k 4  

S 

- .  
' 7 ~  P 58 DATED. I0 -15 RECEIPT # _ - - 

CARD # I 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Brown Copy-Fiscal 
- 



, 
MEMO - 
OREGON STATE GAME COMMISSION 

Subject: ':Tater and i ~ r i ! s a t i o n  cozdi t iof i s  or?_ t k  Aive:. dancii 

~rtF!Vls.D 
JUN 0 1 1993 

SALEM, OREGON 

As I rece l - l  ?KIA saen t  sever-al ;;eers i .~cr~: ing or! t h e  ;iivsr iimci.1, l o s a t e d  
i n  t h e  S u ~ n e r  Lake :;alley cn t h e  l o v ~ e r  kna diver, a s  an elilplo;:ep of Lr. 
l?r- - i l l  i t r i d .  I n-ould l i k e  t o  t a x  your ::.encry cn c7 few p e r t i n e n t  ? o i n t s  
about t h e  ranch during your years  a f  t e n w e ,  p-f( C 3-;% ~- L{< / / y z .  Y 

/ C  
1- During what yea r s  were you emplcyed t h e  ranch? &-,.I & 1.7 2-6 --"t 
2- YON Tan>? water  c o n t r c l  weirs, dams, o r  wzter  d v e r s i o f l s  were l o c a t e d  i n  

t h e  ~ a i n  channel of t h e  Ana rii.ver a t  t h e  be~ inn l r~ . s /  ... of p i ~ r  er:!pho:fi.;lent':' C==- 
d- 

3- A t  what l o c a t i c n  we;?& these s t r u c t u r e s  l o c a t e d  i n  t h e  r ive .~ ,  i n  r e l a t i c n  &d *, 

t o  the  present  hou;.le snc< barn? G -z-& & C ' M . - ~  

4- Did you he lp  o r  gons t ruc t  any o the r  c o n t r o l s  where one dili no t  e x i s t  before  
i n  t h e  main channel cjf' An2 d ive r  during yocr ein~lojment? vQ 

5- Ficn much of  t h e  a a i n  Ana Biver flow during t h e  non- i r r iga t ion  seRscn, t h e  
.- tim during mhich the  Sumier Lake I r r i g e t i c n  E i s t r i c t  wss n o t  use in2  

&,& water was c e r r i e d  112 t h e  r i v e r  channel ti--iic!~g,h, -the BFver xmch proper? 
t q k Z t f 5  ww&&cC- G-4 &Left 

/q'/u.4* 
6- If  t i ler? ve re  s t r c c t u r e s  a t  the  t i i c  ycur er2?lo>ment b e ~ a n  f c r  t h e  purpose 

of' d i v e r t i n 3  ~ ~ ! a t s r  from t h e  >lain riy,mr chm?.el f o r  Irr i , -et ic ' r? .  Fcrpeses 
d1irin.f t h e  s ; ~ r i n ~ ,  fall, and sui!ir:er nontl-ic: ,:;..s thj-5 nlvnrtrci water  c a r r i e d  
i n  dltci-a cPer c;f' ti;s ranch c;r was the :r.ajor j . t . j ;  c f  t?.c v ~ n t i ? r  5ze:<ed-iln 29: ever thp  rj.ver Ssr:?<s and ~Iio-ed to rrln rr sore22 wi-t.h t.i. ;'zll ci.' t i e  l a n u 2  ,@- 

'2 * c 2  
. - . . 
;- 'ilt t L 7 ~  5 z  ,,.:. -- Lngi.n;- Q: y-,rouy e::!.:,lc,;,nei?t :;o >-a;> ?;a-,;e ~JW;:..?: '-:r~:: .yl:c?~ , 1 t.i;c: 7 7  ( 7  . . r2ac>A irczF sel:?; j . r y i .  . 2 t 5 c  bj: e:f.:r.,s c;: : ; ! 2 2 ' ! . 3 s  t ; .crz ag;) irl,i, z t i ~ i ?  

c!? i~i:eg(,;.1qti:-8'!~c~~ ~5;:; C f  t . ; : . ~ L i r : '  L, - , ,L , . .  





OREGON -- .- 
FISH AND 

- - 

September 12, 1991 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Fortlard Road, NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

Re: Registration Statement, Summer Lake M 

J Enclosed is a Registration Statement claiming a right to appropriate 
surface water at Summer Lake Wildlife Area, a Proof of ClaimtJ a wa 
r i m  map, @=f$+- , -=hip* L- - f l p f f  -iT 2 - 

A l s o  for $851.00 to mver [&amimti'on an3 
V 

recording feest as follcrws: FIL , ,J~  ';?~,i 1 
100 acres @ $2 .OO = $200.00 
884 acres @ $1.00 = 884.00 
Credit for fees for Permit 47611 = -233.00 

$851.00 ' 

Sincerely, 

Project Wineer 

c Water Rights File, Summer Lake M 

2501 SW First Avenue 
PO Box 59 
Portland, OR 97207 
(503) 229-5400 



. 
SORM No. 70;-WARRANTY.'$ 

------_-.I 
5 --- . --A --- --- - ---------_I --- 

SF1 ---- 
k 1 * 

* 

* I 

KNOW ALL M E N  BY T H E S E  P R E S E N T S ,  Tha t  DONOVAN L E E  N I C O L  r .; 

h 
1 .  - ?q* , hereinafter called t lte grantor, for the considr.ra.t i-lle,rejrrafteT.-/~(a fed,  

t o g r a n t o r ~ a i d b ~  S t a t e  o f  Oregon, a c t i n g  by and through i t s  Oregon 
S t a t c  Gamc Commission , I~ereirtni ter c.;t~it.d thtx jirnrrtee, 

dors ltcreb~' krclr~t. l~ar,4nir1, still rcrtd c-ortvey urlto tltc soid krnrtttlc itrltl &r;trttl~c's ht,irs. sut-cr-ssr,rs i l ~ l d  nSsigns, that 
cer t l~ir~ rrnl l )roi~ert~. ,  wit11 thtn tenerrrc.rrfs. hereditor~ttv~ts ctrld c~l),,tirtt*r~itrtc-t~s tltrrc~trrtto brlort&irrg or trppcr~ninittd, 
situntcd i r ~  the- Corrrcty of Lake i ~ n d  S t i ~ t ~  o f  Ortlgort, dt~scribed ns follorvs, to-wit: 

'I'ownsl~ip 30 South Rali_p~e 16 E a s t  o f  t h e  Willamette Fler idian 
%Zf Tdii z C ~ ~ - I ' I C ~ ' ~ ~ F Z F ~  0-f -KO vc r nm e t lT7XY 3.-752 Zi3CT;15-:-.TTeeg i nn i n  a  t t 11 e 

5 'a 
e a s t  q u a r t e r  c o r n e r  of  S e c t i o n  2 1 ,  Toruns?~ip 30 S o u t h ,  Ra:~q 

>B >& 
1 6  Eas t  o f  t h e  Wil lamct tc  " ler id ian ,  and r u n n i n ~  s o u t h  t o  ad 
i r o n  p i n e  a t  t h e  i n t e r s e c t i o n  o f  t h e  north nleander l i n e  o f  
Summer Lake and e a s t  l i n e  o f  s a i d  S e c t i o n  2 4 :  t h e n c e  South 
6g055'  W e s t  a d i s t a n c e  o f  749.2 f e e t  t o  a p o i n t  o n  t h e  
S o u t h  line of S e c t i o n  2 4 ;  t h e n c e  N o r t h  297.35 f e e t  t o  a 
p o i n t ;  t h e n c e  Tlorth 2Re3S' T:ast a (1;-stance of  1 7 7 . 2  feet  t o  
a p o i n t ;  t h e n c e  !;orth 7 3 O 2 6 '  T a s t  a distance o f  264.4 
f e e t  t o  a p o i n t ;  t h e n c e  Nor th  41'9' East a d i s t a n c e  o f  297.3 
f e e t  t o  a p o i n t ;  t h e n c e  N o r t h  13'19' East a d i s t a n c e  o f  
605 f e e t ,  more or  less,  t o  t h e  p o i n t  o f  b e g i n n i n q .  

Towilship 30 . - - . - - .  S o u t h  t,.- Range 1 7  E a s t  o f  t h e  W i l l a m e t t e  --.---. ~ e r i d i a n  
s6ccfio%'20 : Beqlnnlnq  a t  t h i o u t h w e s t  corn- S e c t l o n  m,  owns ship 
and  30- s o u t h ;  Range 17 E a s t  o f  the b l i l l a n ~ c t t e  F l e r i d i a n  
S e c t i o n  21: r u n n i n g  N o r t h  65.5' E a s t  2 , 4 8 0 . 8 J f e e t  t o  a p o i n t :  

t h e n c e  S o u t h  89'49' E a s t  t o  t h e  E a s t  l i n e  o f  t h e  West 
Half of t h e  West ~ a l f ~ o f  S e c t i o n  2 1 ;  t h e n c e  N o r t h  alons s a i d  
E a s t  l i n e  t o  t h e  N o r t h  l i n e  o f  t h e  S%S% o f  S e c t i o n  3.1; 
t h e n c e  w e s t e r l y  a l o n g  t h e  N o r t h  l i n e  of  t h e  SWliSW$ o f  
S e c t i o n  2 1  ancl t h e  n o r t h  l i n e  o f  t h e  S$S$ o f  S e c t i o n  20 
t o  t h e  w e s t  l i n e  o f  S e c t i o n  2 0 :  t h e n c e  s o u t h  a lonq  
s a i d  West l i n e  t o  t h e  p o i n t  o f  beq inn ing .  

S c c t i o ~ l  17: S!5S!5J Y / J v 

S e c t i o n  1 9 :  Government 1,ots 2 ,  3 . c  4 ,  E!i ,  S E $ N ~ ~ $ ,  E'rSWC 
S c c t  ion 2 0  : N!iY; NJISW]a: Nls.STi4' 
S e c t i o n  2 1. : W'rNW14$ NW$SW!s, 

SUBJECT t o  l o c a t i o n  o f  power and t e l e p h o n e  l i n e s  and p u b l i c  r o a d s  a s  
t h e y  may now e x i s t .  

T o  Have and to Hold the some r ~ r ~ t o  the snid &rnrttce ond &ranter's heirs, successors and assigns forever. 
And said grantor hereby covertants to  and with said gmntee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, 

thnt &rantor is lawfully seized in  fee simple o f  the above gmnted premises, free frorn nll encumbrances. 

S u b j e c t  t o  a n  existing l e a s e  t o  Cotallan l l n t c r p r i s c s  e x p i r i n g  A p r i l  1, 
1'372. 

and that grantor wiil 
warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful 
claims and demands o f  all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the  above.described encumbrances. 

The true and actual considerntion paid for this trerrsfer, stater1 irt terms o f  dollnrs, i s  $ 2 0 0 , 0  0 0 , 

' ? Y ~ r ~ e y e r ,  t 1 ~ ~ ~ r a ~ r ~ ) ~ Q d e j ~ t b ~ j ~ u s i S t ~ d  Lwkrdav-dhw - ~ u m p d y  .tw VCIIWFI $M,CR +)r pnnti .wd wfm.Ii-is 
~$;;i..:k- -r~a!+i&ztrtiorr (ircdic-nte whic:!~).~' 

111 construing this deed and where the c.orttext s o  reqrrires, the  singular irrcludt-s the plural. 
W l T N E S S  grantor's liand this - d a y o f  - - A - - ) , /  

d T. . .! . / I .  

. . :  -r-Y Y.. . 



I I known to n1c to be tile identicnl individcinl described in nrrd who execrrted thr rvithin ir~striiinertt nirtl nc- 
knowledged to me that he executed the same freely and volu~ttarily, /I 

r. .4 ! 
- ..... 3 . . . -.--- ....... ._-.. . . . . . . . . . . . .  . .  - . . ,-,l;' 

:.<: 7'' 
' 4  Ur :- $ .  .dppnrqAr.+: -!in ! i,; ...!, ,.- 

IN TEST1 MON Y WIf E R E O F ,  1 hor..c herruirto set n1y lrnrtd nr~d affixed 
rrry officinl .WHI ~ I I c .  dny nnd yrnr l ~ ~ t  ilbove written. 

- 8  + 

S T A T E  OF OREGON, 

,,!; I' . .- 
' 1 

....... . . .  . .. . . . '  ' 1  - \ & i' ' .k I - L  /.. 
Nofnry public !oilOregon. 

M y  Commissioi~ expires s;,La / R, / y 7/  

i 

0 "tr h<$ : 
+, ; c p .  * .- $ \ 

O 2 g I-. s; 
.S .a 1 

J -a. 

r $  : g i g  . L. 

3 q j j ) G  
'-w ; Q 

Q) 

. $ . i 2  g $  V) - -+a .. 
. o .  5 

rn 
+, .z 3 F: 2 
5 5 , .; Q 

, y. 3 8 $<Q. , 0 
+ B a :\, 3 ;;( \. $ % 

8 
E ' i  % . S a :  

1 ss. 1 o c i 1  5 
Corinty o f  Lakc 

/ , . .I ! 
.. 

.. *. . . . 
/ 

BE IT  R E M E M B E R E D ,  That on this - : day o f  - J .  ;: . J  i 
before rnr, thr undersidned, o Notary Prihlic: in nnrl for snid County nrld state, pr.rsonnlly nppenred the within 

L)otlovan 1,ec N i co 1 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) 
) ss* 

County of Riverside; ) 

I, Oscar Kittredge, being first duly sworn, depose and 

say: That I am the son of.William Kittredge, one-time owner of 

what is known as the River Ranch, located in Sections 17, 19 and 

20 and 21, Township.30 South, Range 17 East of the Willamette 
I 

Neridian. 

That I first came to the River Ranch with my father in 

July of 1912, and being about 12 years of age. The family movcd 

in to the ranch at that time for the purpose of haying. Later we - 
L 

lived on the premises during tlie years 1915 and 1,916 andAwent to @,(' 
school at the Ana Rivek School.. 

The properties known as the River Ranch are very level 

and, prior tothe construction of t3e Summer Lakc Irrigation 

District Dam on Ana River, the water was diverted by placing a dam 

in the river in the NWaNEf of Section 20.   his dam made the river 

overflow the lands, irrigating substantially all of the land shown 

to be irrigated on the.Ana River Water Right Map of November 16, 

1970, a copy of which is hereto attached. Up to.this point of time 
: 

all of the lands shown as irrigatedare hayed or pastured by live- 

stock and my best recollection is that with this ranch we put up 

approximately 600 tons of hay and would winter approximately 1,000 

head of cattle from December 1st to about April 1st of each year. 

After the construction of the dam on Ana River by the 

Summer Lake Irrigation District, which occurred in the early 1920's, 

it 'was then necessary to construct downstrcatn diversions as thcrc 

was not a sufficient volume of water to permit the overflow of the 

lands and, to the best of my recollection, there were probably.-five 

or six downstream diversions in the. river, thus causing irrigation 

of all the lands cxcept the high spots. There was a low spot in the 
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S% o f  S e c t i o n  1 9  and t h c r c  were some d i t c h e s  and d i k e s  b u i l t  t o  

a c c e l e r a t e  t h e  d r a i n a g e ,  t h u s  g e t t i n g  t h e  w a t e r  o f f  t h e  l a n d .  

A t  t h e  time I went upon t h e  l a n d , i n  1912 t h e r e  were 

e v i d e n c e s  o f  t h e  o l d  d i v e r s i o n  i n  t h e  r i v e r  and o l d  s t o c k y a r d s  and 
~ i / c ~  bnaf? 

. a  house on t h e  p r o p e r t y  l o c a t e d  on t h e  hkgh m, a s  shown on t h e  
d.(. 

$&I d 113 '!+ 
a t t a c h e d  map, l o c a t e d  i n  t h e  W!& o f  t h e  of  S e c t i o n  20 ,  Township 

30 S o u t h ,  Range 1 7  E.W.M. The a p p e a r a n c e s  were t h a t  t h i s  l a n d  had 

been u s e d  and l i v e d  on f o r  a goodmany  y e a r s  p r i o r  t o  t h e  t ime  I 

. . came t o  t h i s  p l a c e  in .  J u l y  o f  1912. 

Tha t  t h i s  a f f i d a v i t ' i s  made i n  s u p p o r t  o f  t h e  c o n t e n t i o n  

t h a t  t h e  l a n d s  known a s  t h e  R i v e r  Ranch, shown o n  t h e  a t t a c h e d  map, 

have  long  been i r r i g a t e d  and u s e d  f o r  l i v e s t o c k  g r a z i n g  and f o r  t h e  

p u r p o s e s  o f  haying.  

S u b s c r i b e d  and sworn t o  b e f o r e  me t h i s  /-?$ da 

OFFICIAL S M L  
PHYLLIS L. REESE 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY 

Notary  Publu(: f o r  California 

My Commission E x p i r e s :  
My Cornmisrlw brpirsr'  away 13, 197g 
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